
MEMBERSHIP CLASS 
Find out more about who we are and what we believe at Immanuel. This 4 hour 

class looks at things like our church’s structure, our doctrine, our mission, and our 

strategy. The next class will be held Sunday, August 29. If you would like to join us, 

please contact one of the pastors. 

SMALL GROUPS 
Find a community of others to connect with and grow with.  We build groups of 8-

14 people where you can develop those relationships and be strengthened in your 

walk with Christ.  We have all kinds of groups that meet throughout the week. Talk 

to Pastor Randy to find one that fits you. 

PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS 
This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just checking 

out our church.  It’s a chance for you to meet new people, interact with our 

pastors, and find out more about our church.  The whole family is welcome at no 

cost.  We are planning to hold our next event Sunday, August 8 

GET PLUGGED IN! 

Steve Wiggins, Lead Pastor    

stevewiggins@immanuelcma.org 

James Connolly, Youth & Outreach Pastor 

jamesconnolly@immanuelcma.org 

Anna Halbersma, Intercultural Ministries 

annahalbersma@immanuelcma.org 

 

Randy Corbin, Interim Associate Pastor 

randycorbin@immanuelcma.org 

Paul Regalado, Immanuel Español 

paulregalado@immanuelcma.org 

Patricia Schimp, Office Admin &  
Children’s Ministry Director 
secretary@immanuelcma.org  

CONTACT OUR TEAM 

www.immanuelcma.org 717.766.4633          facebook 

ADULT BIBLE CLASS • SUNDAY MORNINGS • 10:15AM 
An Adult Bible Class is meeting downstairs in room 4. Drew Brown is teaching  

from the Gospel Project using the spring theme of "The Church United". The 

class will continue through the month of May at which time a decision will be 

made regarding the next quarter of study.  

06 • 13 • 21 

 

REJOICE! 

Philippians 4:4-5 



Welcome to Immanuel Church!   

We are glad to have you with us this morning.  Thank you for 

worshiping with us today! 

THIS WEEK 

SUN 

8:45 am 
   10:15 am    

10:30 am        
7:00pm 

Morning Service  
Adult Bible Class—Room 4 

Morning Service 
Evening Service –Kurt Stelzer          

 

MON    

TUE    

WED 

9:00am 
6:00pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

Men’s Bible Study –Brother’s Restaurant 
Refine Youth 
VBS Meeting 
Prayer Meeting 

 

THU    

FR    

SAT    

2nd Service Children’s Ministry:  Parents & Guardians, please check-in 

before the 10:30am service, drop-off & pick up downstairs.  Kids ages 5 

through grade 5 will be dismissed during the service.  

CONGRATULATIONS GRADUATES! 

CHASE MARTIN 
DANIEL PASQUEL 
AMBER ROUSH  
EVAN SCHIMP 
TITUS WIGGINS 

HIGH SCHOOL 

ALYSSA CARTER 
DANIEL LABRIE  
NICOLE PASQUEL  
BROOKE STONER 

COLLEGE  

General Fund MAY 30* Year-to-Date 

GIVING LAST WEEK: 

$10,648 

$16,681* 

$6,033 

$1,988* 

$234,256 

$221,552 

-$12,704 

$29,769 

Budget 

Income 

Net Income 

GCF (missions) 
in CHURCH, by PHONE, or ONLINE 

WAYS TO GIVE 

SHARE   

OUR MISSION 

a transforming relationship with Jesus  

in community with one another 

Jesus with all of the world 

GROW  

CONNECT 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

*reflects May’s online giving, June 6 giving will be reported next week 

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL MEETING  • JUNE 16 • 6:30PM 
There will be a VBS meeting for all of the volunteers this Wednesday.  Join us as 

we get pumped up and ready for a super exciting week of a whole lot of fun! 

Please drop your offering 
in the box at the back of 

the sanctuary. 

CAPC BABY BOTTLES DUE • JUNE 20  
Thanks to everyone who took a baby bottle to help support the Capital Area 

Pregnancy Center.  The bottles are due back to the church by next Sunday, 

Fathers’ Day (some have already been returned – thank you!)  There will be a 

box in the downstairs foyer to collect the bottles.  To everyone who has 

participated in this fundraiser for CAPC, a heartfelt thank you. Your 

generosity is greatly appreciated!!! 

CAMPING GEAR NEEDED!  • JUNE 20  
Want another way to help out with VBS? Have some camping and outdoor 

equipment laying around that you won’t be using for the next month?  Bring it 

into the church by Sunday, June 20th (make sure it is well labeled with your 

name) for Camp Story Falls to utilize as they decorate the church for VBS 

week!  Need some ideas? How about a tent, camp chair, fishing pole, life vest, 

small kayak, coolers, lanterns, hiking boots, canoe paddles, sleeping bag, mos-

quito netting, or anything else you can think of that would be used or seen at a 

summer camp.  Contact the church office with any questions. 


