### **GET PLUGGED IN!**

### **PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS**

This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just checking out our church. It's a chance for you to meet new people, interact with our pastors, and find out more about our church. The whole family is welcome at no cost. We are planning to hold our next event Sunday, August 8

### **MEMBERSHIP CLASS**

Find out more about who we are and what we believe at Immanuel. This 4 hour class looks at things like our church's structure, our doctrine, our mission, and our strategy. The next class will be held Sunday, August 29. If you would like to join us, please contact one of the pastors.

### **SMALL GROUPS**

Find a community of others to connect with and grow with. We build groups of 8-14 people where you can develop those relationships and be strengthened in your walk with Christ. We have all kinds of groups that meet throughout the week. Talk to Pastor Randy to find one that fits you.

### ADULT BIBLE CLASS • SUNDAY MORNINGS • 10:15AM

An Adult Bible Class is meeting downstairs in room 4. Drew Brown is teaching from the Gospel Project using the spring theme of "The Church United". The class will continue through the month of May at which time a decision will be made regarding the next quarter of study.

### **CONTACT OUR TEAM**

THE**ALLIANCE** 

**Steve Wiggins**, Lead Pastor *stevewiggins@immanuelcma.org* 

James Connolly, Youth & Outreach Pastor jamesconnolly@immanuelcma.org

**Anna Halbersma,** Intercultural Ministries annahalbersma@immanuelcma.org

🛜 www.immanuelcma.org

Randy Corbin, Interim Associate Pastor randycorbin@immanuelcma.org

Paul Regalado, Immanuel Español paulregalado@immanuelcma.org

Patricia Schimp, Office Admin & Children's Ministry Director secretary@immanuelcma.org

**(** 717.766.4633 **f** facebook

# **REJOICE!**

Philippians 4:4-5

### 06 • 13 • 21



### Welcome to Immanuel Church!

We are glad to have you with us this morning. Thank you for worshiping with us today!

### THIS WEEK

SUN	8:45 am 10:15 am 10:30 am 7:00pm	Morning Service Adult Bible Class—Room 4 Morning Service Evening Service –Kurt Stelzer	
MON			
TUE			
WED	9:00am 6:00pm 6:30pm 7:00pm	Men's Bible Study –Brother's Restaurant Refine Youth VBS Meeting Prayer Meeting	
THU			
FR			
SAT			

**2nd Service Children's Ministry**: Parents & Guardians, please check-in before the 10:30am service, drop-off & pick up downstairs. Kids ages 5 through grade 5 will be dismissed during the service.

### CONGRATULATIONS GRADUATES!

### **HIGH SCHOOL**

CHASE MARTIN DANIEL PASQUEL AMBER ROUSH EVAN SCHIMP TITUS WIGGINS

### COLLEGE

ALYSSA CARTER DANIEL LABRIE NICOLE PASQUEL BROOKE STONER OUR MISSION-GROW

a transforming relationship with Jesus

CONNECT

in community with one another

SHARE Jesus with all of the world

## **UPCOMING EVENTS**

### VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL MEETING • JUNE 16 • 6:30PM

There will be a VBS meeting for all of the volunteers this Wednesday. Join us as we get pumped up and ready for a super exciting week of a whole lot of fun!

#### **CAMPING GEAR NEEDED!** • JUNE 20

Want another way to help out with VBS? Have some camping and outdoor equipment laying around that you won't be using for the next month? Bring it into the church by **Sunday, June 20th** (make sure it is well labeled with your name) for Camp Story Falls to utilize as they decorate the church for VBS week! Need some ideas? How about a tent, camp chair, fishing pole, life vest, small kayak, coolers, lanterns, hiking boots, canoe paddles, sleeping bag, mosquito netting, or anything else you can think of that would be used or seen at a summer camp. Contact the church office with any questions.

#### **CAPC BABY BOTTLES DUE • JUNE 20**

Thanks to everyone who took a baby bottle to help support the Capital Area Pregnancy Center. The bottles are due back to the church by next Sunday, Fathers' Day (some have already been returned – thank you!) There will be a box in the downstairs foyer to collect the bottles. To everyone who has participated in this fundraiser for CAPC, a heartfelt thank you. Your generosity is greatly appreciated!!!

Please drop your offering in the box at the back of the sanctuary.

WAYS TO GIVE in CHURCH, by PHONE, or ONLINE

#### GIVING LAST WEEK:

General Fund	MAY 30*	Year-to-Date
Budget	\$10,648	\$234,256
Income	\$16,681*	\$221,552
Net Income	\$6,033	-\$12,704
GCF (missions)	\$1,988*	\$29,769

\*reflects May's online giving, June 6 giving will be reported next week